State University of New York at Oswego
2014 Fall Semester College Calendar

Arrival of Non-Registered New Students (freshmen & transfers in residence) ............... Thursday, August 21
Orientation, Advisement & Registration for Non-Registered New Students...............c......... Friday, August 22
Arrival of New Students (all freshmen & transfers in residence who attended summer orientation)......... Friday, August 22
Opening Picnic & Torchlight CeremONY ............uuieiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e Friday, August 22
L@ 01T o T To T XY= | (PR Fri-Mon, August 22-31
New Faculty OrEntation ............cooiiiiiiiiiii e e e e e et e e e e e eeannes Mon-Tues, August 18-19
Arrival of Returning Students in RESIAENCE. ........coooiieieeeeeeee e Sunday, August 24
President's Opening Breakfast MEEtING ........ccooveuiiiiiiiii e Monday, August 25
Instruction Begins: Semester & Q-1 COUISES........ccooiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e Monday, August 25
Registration Changes (Add/Drop Period Begins) .......c.ccovvviiiiiiiiiiiiieecceeiiee e Monday, August 25
Final Date to Add @ Q-1 COUISE.......ccuuuuiiiieeeee e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e areaas Thursday, August 28
Final Date to Select Pass/Fail Option for Q-1 COUISE .........ccooeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e Thursday, August 28
Labor Day (No Classes/Residence Halls Remain Open) ......cccooeeevvvieiiiiiieiieeeeceeeniiinnn. Monday, September 1
Q-1 Student TEAChING BEQINS.........uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeiiiiieieebe bbb eeeneanenne Tuesday, September 2
Final Date to Drop @ Q-1 COUISE .....cooeeieeieee e Thursday, September 4
Final Date to Add an Undergraduate or Graduate Semester COUrse ........ccceeeeeeerennns Thursday, September 4
Final Date to Select Pass/Fail Option for Semester COUISe..........covvvveeevviiiiiieeeeenennnns Thursday, September 4
Final Date to Drop an Undergraduate or Graduate Semester Course..................... Thursday, September 11
Course Withdrawal Period (WP, WF, WN) in EffeCt.............cuuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns September 12-October 24
Rosh Hashanah (No Classes/Residence Halls Remain Open) ............cccoeeeeeeeeeee. Thursday, September 25
Fall BIEAK DAY ....uuiiieiiiiieiiiie ittt s e e e e e et e s e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e arraaas Friday, September 26
Final Date for FACULTY to Remove Incompletes and Other Grade Changes .................... Friday, October 3
Columbus Day OPEN HOUSE ........uuuiiii i e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e eaaaeenenes Monday, Oct. 13
FINAl EXAMS: Q-1 COUIMSES.....uuiiiiitiiieeeeteeee e e e et e e e et e e e e et e e e e eata e e e e st e e e s asbseeeestaaeesasannnns October 13-17
End of Q-1 Student TEACKING .....ccooeeeieeeeeeeeee e Thursday, October 16
Instruction Begins: Q-2 COUISES ......ccuuuuiiiieeeeeeeeetiie e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e eeraaaaas Monday, October 20
Q-2 Student TEaChING BEOINS.........uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeiiibeeb bbb eeeeaaeeeeeenene Monday, October 20
Final Date to Add @ Q-2 COUISE........couuuuiieieeeee i e e e e et s e e e e e e e et e e e e aaaeeaanes Thursday, October 23
Final Date to Select Pass/Fail Option for Q-2 COUISE .........ccceeeieeeeiiiiiiiiiiee e, Thursday, October 23
Family & Friends WEEKENA..........coo oo October 24-26
Documented Late Course Withdrawal Period (WP, WF, WN) in Effect ............ccccooeieiiiinn, Oct. 27-Dec. 5
Final Date t0 Drop @ Q-2 COUISE .....cooeiieeeeeeeee e Wednesday, October 29
Veteran's Day OPen HOUSE. ........uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii bbb eeanneeees Tuesday, Nov. 11
All Non-break Residence Halls ClOSE ......c.veeveeeeeee e, Wednesday, Nov. 26-8:00a.m.
THANKSGIVING RECESS ...ttt nnenes Wed-Sun, Nov. 26-30
All Residence Halls REOPEN .....cooeeiiiieicei e Sunday, Nov. 30-12:00(noon)
ClaSSES RESUIMIE ...cviiieii ittt ettt ettt et e et et et e et e et s et s et s ea s easea s et s et seaneeen Monday, December 1
LaSt DAY Of ClASSES .....cooeeiieeeeeee e Friday, December 5
Y= 1o 11T I = Y PSSP Sat-Sun, December 6-7
(@] a0 aTo ] a T i aT= Monday, December 8
Final Exams: Semester & Q-2 COUINSES .....ciiiuiiieeieiiii e eeeien e e e et e e et e e e ertn e e earan s Mon-Fri, December 8-12
End of Q-2 Student TEaChiNgG ......ooviiiiiiiii e Thursday, December 11
December Commencement Eve Dessert ReCEepPtioN ..........oooeveeeeeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen Friday, December 12
All Non-break ReSidence HallS ClOSE ... ..uieeiiiieee et Saturday, December 13
[BIETotcT 0 a] o 1ST Q€T = Yo [ E=1 10 NN Saturday, December 13

WINTEr RECESS BEOINS ...vuiiiiiiii e e ettt e et s e e e et s e e e et e e e e et e e e eata e e e eennneeeens Monday, December 15



2015 Winter Session
AT 1= ST o] o PP SURPPPRTPPIN January 5 — 23
Martin Luther King Day (NO ClaSSES) .....cccvvveviiiiiiiie e Monday, January 19

2015 Spring Semester College Calendar

Arrival of New Students (all freshmen & transfers in residence) .........cccccevevvvevevevevenenennen. Thursday, January 22
Orientation, Advisement & Registration for Non-Registered New Students ............cc......... Friday, January 23
Arrival of Returning Students in RESIAENCE ........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e Sunday, January 25
Instruction Begins: Semester & Q-3 COUISES ......ccooviiiiiiiiiiiieiiisie e Monday, January 26
Registration Changes (Add/Drop Period Begins) ........ccovvvviiviiiiiiiii, Monday, January 26
Q-3 Student Teaching BEGINS .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e Monday, January 26
Final Date t0 Add 8 Q-3 COUISE .....uiiiiiiieiiiiirie et e e e s e e e e e e e e s annes Thursday, January 29
Final Date to Select Pass/Fail Option for Q-3 COUISE ........ccccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, Thursday, January 29
Final Date to Add an Undergraduate or Graduate Semester COUISe ...........cccceevvveeeeeeeennn. Wednesday, February 4
Final Date to Select Pass/Fail Option for Semester COUISE ..........ccovviiiiiiieeieiiiiiiiiieeeeennn Wednesday, February 4
Final Date t0 Drop @ Q-3 COUISE .....uuiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e s e e st ee e e e e e e e annes Wednesday, February 4
Final Date to Drop an Undergraduate or Graduate Semester COUISE........ccccccvvevveeveeeennnnn. Friday, February 13
Course Withdrawal Period (WP, WF, WN) in EffeCt ..........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiieecee e February 16 - April 3
Final Date for FACULTY to Remove Incompletes and Other Grade Changes ................... Friday, March 6

Final EXAmS: Q-3 COUISES .....ccoieeeeitiieiieeieeeeetiee e e e e e e e e eeta i a s e e e e e e ee s st e s e e e e e eeaebrab e aeeens March 9-13

All Non-break ReSidenCe HallS ClOSE .......coeuiieeieiee ettt e e e Sat., March 14-8:00a.m.
SPING RECESS ...ttt e e e e e et e e e e e e et be e e e eeeeeaans Mon-Fri, March 16-20
All Residence Halls REOPEN .......oovviiiiiii Sun., March 22-12:00(noon)
End of Q-3 Student TEACKING ...coovviiiiiiiiiei Thursday, March 19
ClaSSES RESUIMIE ..cvuiiiitiiiii et e et e e et e et e e et e e et e e st e e et e e et s e st e e s s eaa s e st s s sbassaeranns Monday, March 23

Q-4 Student Teaching BEGINS .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e Monday, March 23
Instruction Begins: Q-4 COUISE........ccooiiiiiee e Monday, March 23

Final Date t0 Add @ Q-4 COUISE ......ooouviiiiii ettt e e et e s e e e e e e e e e et s e e e e e eeeeseeneans Thursday, March 26
Final Date to Select Pass/Fail Option for Q-4 COUISE ........ccuuviiiieiiiiiiiiiieeee e Thursday, March 26
Mid-terM Grades POSIEA .......oeeeeee e ettt e et e e e e e e e eaen Friday, March 27
Documented Late Course Withdrawal Period (WP, WF, WN) in Effect .......ccccccvvveeniennn. April 6 - May 8

Final Date t0 Drop @ Q-4 COUISE ......uiiiiiiiiiiitii e ettt e et e e e e e r e e e e e e aneees Wednesday, April 1
GOOd Friday (NO ClASSES) ...uuuuuiuuiiruiiiiiitutiiuriurururirarerarerrrererrrererre.——————————— . Friday, April 3

Quest (NO Classes, 8 @M = 5 PIM) ...uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieriieerreseieeseeeseeerreeerer e eerereeeaeeeaeeeaaeeaeaees Wednesday, April 15
Honors Convocation 3:00 p.m. (ClasSes iN SESSION) ........uuiiiieeiiiiiiriiiieee e Friday, April 17

LASE DAY Of CIASSES ....ceieiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e nbbe e ee e Friday, May 8

REAAING DAYS ..oeeiieeiiiiieee et Sat-Sun, May 9-10
COMIMON FINGAIS ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e bbb r e e e e e e e nnnnbnennee s Monday, May 11

Final Exams: Semester & Q-4 COUISES ....uuuiiiiieeeiiiiiiiiiie e e e e e eeeeeeties s e e e e e e eeeeaaata s e e eeeaeeeaens Mon-Fri, May 11-15
End of Q-4 Student TEACKING ..ccovvviiiiiiiiiee Thursday, May 14
TOrChlight CEIrEMONY ....ceeiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e Friday, May 15

All Non-break Residence HallS ClOSE .........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e Saturday, May 16
COMMENCEIMENT ... e Saturday, May 16
Reunion Weekend 2015 ..., June 5-7

2015 Summer Sessions

Memorial Day: NO ClaSSES ......coooeeii e Monday, May 25
[ S ST <To1] (] TR TR Tuesday, May 26 — June 12
ST=Tolo] 0 ST =TES] o] o PSPPI Monday, June 15 — July 2
Independence Day: NO CIASSES ......ccooviiieiieeeeeeeee e Friday, July 3
I 1L TS Y23 (o T Monday, July 6 — 24

o 10 1 ST =TT (o o PPN Monday, July 27 — August 14



